LACKAWANNA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA PRESS OFFICE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: FOR INFORMATION CONTACT:

June 28, 2005 Jenine J. Ikeler, Press Secretary, 963-6800 ext.

1854

Jillian Kohanski 963-6800 ext. 1814

MEDIA ADVISORY * MEDIA ADVISORY * MEDIA ADVISORY* MEDIA ADVISORY

Grant Ceremony

WHAT: Lackawanna County Commissioner's A.J. Munchak, Robert C.

Cordaro and Michael Washo will hold an awards celebration in honor of the grant recipients of the 2005 Arts and Culture Grants.

The Arts and Culture Grants are for programs and activities that enrich the cultural life of the residents of Lackawanna County.

WHEN: Thursday, June 30th at 5:00 PM

WHERE: Trolley Museum

300 Cliff Street Scranton, PA